U.S. PTO 13/065008 03/11/2011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

03/22/2011

RECORDATION FO				
PATENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Natale M CEGLIOMarch 09, 2011 Gopal VASUDEVANMarch 09, 2011	Name: MEDIA LARIO, S.R L Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Località Pascolo			
Execution Date(s) see above				
✓ Assignment Merger	City: 23842 Bosisio Parini (LC)			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. 20042 Bosisio Famili (CO)			
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ITALY Zip: 10016			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
_	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE			
Name: JOSEPH E. GORTYCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40-			
Internal Address:OPTICUS IP LAW PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 7791 ALISTER MACKENZIE DRIVE	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: SARASOTA	8. Payment Information			
State: FLORIDA Zip:34240	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5507</u> Expiration Date <u>11/12</u>			
Phone Number:941-378-2744	·			
Fax Number: 321-256-5100	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: JG@OPTICUS-IP COM	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Mount Should	MARCH 11, 2011			
Signature JOSEPH E. GORTYCH Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/15/2011 CCHAU1 00000013 13065008

05 FC:8021 40

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0866

DOCKET NO. 08ML-10US1

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the followings rights, title and interest:

- > United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- > Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention worldwide
- ➤ United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>Filed Herewith</u> Filing date: <u>March 11, 2011</u>

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

EUV COLLECTOR SYSTEM WITH ENHANCED EUV RADIATION COLLECTION

INVENTORS (Assignors):

NAME	HOME ADDRESS
CEGLIO, Natale M.	1121 Pineto Place Pleasanton, CA 94566 USA
VASUDEVAN, Gopal	1068 Roy Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125 USA

ASSIGNEE

NAME	ADDRESS		
MEDIA LARIO S.R.L	Località Pascolo 23842 Bosisio Parini (LC) ITALY		

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0867 WHEREAS, I/WE, the above identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS I/WE desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE as the Assignor(s) identified above hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or haven been granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to filing and/or prosecuting applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I/WE further agree to take any oaths and to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents in connection with filing and/or prosecuting applications for U.S. and foreign patents, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee deems necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	3/9/2011	Signed: _	1/	Natale	•	
Date:		Signed: _		Gonal V	ASUDE	VAN

Page 2 of 2

DOCKET NO. 08ML-10US1

WHEREAS, I/WE, the above identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS I/WE desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE as the Assignor(s) identified above hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or haven been granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to filing and/or prosecuting applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I/WE further agree to take any oaths and to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents in connection with filing and/or prosecuting applications for U.S. and foreign patents, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee deems necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	Signed:
	Natale M. CEGLIO
Date: March 9, 2011	Signed: Gopal VASUDEVAN

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/11/2011